
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN LOUISIANA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

35 (W/LA)

IGA

6T4 Natchitoches Law Enforcement District Detention Center

Jail Days 190 129 191 221 227 206 227 213 171 220 243 226 2,464 2,464

Paid Jail Days 190 129 191 221 227 206 227 213 171 220 243 226 2,464 2,464

Cost $ 8,170 $ 5,547 $ 8,213 $ 9,503 $ 9,761 $ 8,858 $ 9,761 $ 9,159 $ 7,353 $ 9,460 $ 10,449 $ 9,718 $ 105,952 $ 105,952

Rate $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00

Avg Pop 6.13 4.61 6.16 7.37 7.32 6.87 7.32 6.87 5.70 7.10 8.10 7.29 6.75

6QJ Caddo Parish Corr Ctr

Jail Days 965 747 707 694 636 655 692 755 679 807 795 881 9,013 9,013

Paid Jail Days 965 747 707 694 636 655 692 755 679 807 795 881 9,013 9,013

Cost $ 53,075 $ 41,085 $ 38,885 $ 38,170 $ 34,980 $ 36,025 $ 38,060 $ 41,525 $ 37,345 $ 44,385 $ 43,725 $ 48,455 $ 495,715 $ 495,715

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 31.13 26.68 22.81 23.13 20.52 21.83 22.32 24.35 22.63 26.03 26.50 28.42 24.69

6Q0 Bossier Parish Maximum Security Facility-INACTIVATE

Jail Days 98 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 252

Paid Jail Days 98 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 252

Cost $ 4,116 $ 6,468 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 10,584 $ 10,584

Rate $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 42.00

Avg Pop 3.16 5.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.69

6F9 Union Parish Detn Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 26 26

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 26 26

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 330 $ 30 $ 0 $ 420 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 780 $ 780

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.03 0.00 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07

6M9 Bossier Parish Medium/Maximum Facility

Jail Days 763 669 725 635 783 745 627 699 666 719 707 841 8,579 8,579

Paid Jail Days 763 669 725 635 783 745 627 699 666 719 707 841 8,579 8,579

Cost $ 47,306 $ 41,478 $ 44,950 $ 39,370 $ 48,546 $ 46,190 $ 38,874 $ 43,338 $ 41,292 $ 44,578 $ 43,834 $ 52,142 $ 531,898 $ 531,898
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Rate $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 24.61 23.89 23.39 21.17 25.26 24.83 20.23 22.55 22.20 23.19 23.57 27.13 23.50

6TD Rapides Parish Detn Ctr

Jail Days 337 340 364 308 310 284 294 246 239 209 162 233 3,326 3,326

Paid Jail Days 337 340 364 308 310 284 294 246 239 209 162 233 3,326 3,326

Cost $ 14,491 $ 14,620 $ 15,652 $ 13,244 $ 13,330 $ 12,212 $ 12,642 $ 10,578 $ 10,277 $ 8,987 $ 6,966 $ 10,019 $ 143,018 $ 143,018

Rate $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.00

Avg Pop 10.87 12.14 11.74 10.27 10.00 9.47 9.48 7.94 7.97 6.74 5.40 7.52 9.11

6N8 Richland Parish Detention Center

Jail Days 630 462 495 480 635 754 691 681 501 577 536 650 7,092 7,092

Paid Jail Days 630 462 495 480 635 754 691 681 501 577 536 650 7,092 7,092

Cost $ 18,900 $ 13,860 $ 14,850 $ 14,400 $ 19,050 $ 22,620 $ 20,730 $ 20,430 $ 15,030 $ 17,310 $ 16,080 $ 19,500 $ 212,760 $ 212,760

Rate $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00 $ 30.00

Avg Pop 20.32 16.50 15.97 16.00 20.48 25.13 22.29 21.97 16.70 18.61 17.87 20.97 19.43

NB3 Assumption Youth Detention Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 910 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 910 $ 910

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 130.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 130.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

6PB St Martin Parish Correctional Center

Jail Days 312 366 392 402 539 486 474 680 621 663 608 696 6,239 6,239

Paid Jail Days 312 366 392 402 539 486 474 680 621 663 608 696 6,239 6,239

Cost $ 14,976 $ 17,568 $ 18,816 $ 19,296 $ 25,872 $ 23,328 $ 22,752 $ 32,640 $ 29,808 $ 31,824 $ 29,184 $ 33,408 $ 299,472 $ 299,472

Rate $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00

Avg Pop 10.06 13.07 12.65 13.40 17.39 16.20 15.29 21.94 20.70 21.39 20.27 22.45 17.09

6PE Iberia Parish Jail

Jail Days 686 565 529 510 520 482 496 486 420 461 373 337 5,865 5,865

Paid Jail Days 686 565 529 510 520 482 496 486 420 461 373 337 5,865 5,865

Cost $ 28,126 $ 23,165 $ 21,689 $ 20,910 $ 21,320 $ 19,762 $ 20,336 $ 19,926 $ 17,220 $ 18,901 $ 15,293 $ 13,817 $ 240,465 $ 240,465

Rate $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00

Avg Pop 22.13 20.18 17.06 17.00 16.77 16.07 16.00 15.68 14.00 14.87 12.43 10.87 16.07

6E4 Avoyelles Parish Detention Center (Women Only)

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 16 0 34 34

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 16 0 34 34
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01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 504 $ 448 $ 0 $ 952 $ 952

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 28.00 $ 28.00 $ 0.00 $ 28.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.58 0.53 0.00 0.09

IGA Total

Jail Days 3,981 3,432 3,403 3,250 3,661 3,613 3,501 3,774 3,304 3,674 3,440 3,864 42,897 42,897

3,4403,250 3,5013,6613,981 3,6743,432 3,3043,613 3,8643,7743,403Paid Jail Days 42,89742,897

$ 154,893 $ 2,042,506$ 163,055 $ 173,189 $ 178,016 $ 165,979$ 189,160Cost $ 163,155$ 163,791 $ 175,949$ 159,235 $ 2,042,506$ 187,059$ 169,025

$ 47.61$ 47.66 $ 48.19$ 47.72 $ 48.41$ 47.52 $ 47.89 $ 48.25$ 46.78$ 47.92 $ 46.60Rate $ 47.31 $ 47.17

Avg Pop 120.43108.34 118.09 114.67121.75 118.51109.78122.57128.41 110.13112.93 124.65 117.51

CAP

6AT Calcasieu Correctional Facility

Jail Days 987 907 1,097 1,093 1,019 937 955 805 803 724 617 573 10,517 10,517

Paid Jail Days 987 907 1,097 1,093 1,019 937 955 805 803 724 617 573 10,517 10,517

Cost $ 39,480 $ 36,280 $ 43,880 $ 43,720 $ 40,760 $ 37,480 $ 38,200 $ 32,200 $ 32,120 $ 28,960 $ 24,680 $ 22,920 $ 420,680 $ 420,680

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 31.84 32.39 35.39 36.43 32.87 31.23 30.81 25.97 26.77 23.35 20.57 18.48 28.81

CAP Total

Jail Days 987 907 1,097 1,093 1,019 937 955 805 803 724 617 573 10,517 10,517

6171,093 9551,019987 724907 803937 5738051,097Paid Jail Days 10,51710,517

$ 43,720 $ 420,680$ 43,880 $ 40,760 $ 32,200 $ 24,680$ 39,480Cost $ 38,200$ 36,280 $ 28,960$ 32,120 $ 420,680$ 22,920$ 37,480

$ 40.00$ 40.00 $ 40.00$ 40.00 $ 40.00$ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00$ 40.00$ 40.00 $ 40.00Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 31.2336.43 32.87 20.5725.97 23.3535.3932.3931.84 26.7730.81 18.48 28.81

35 (W/LA) Total
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